

# PRESS RELEASE

Paris - January 15th, 2025

# **STATEMENT**

Following recent media commentary, Bureau Veritas indicates that it is in discussions with SGS regarding a potential business combination. There can be no assurance that these discussions will result in a transaction or other agreement.

Bureau Veritas will not comment further and will only communicate in due course, if and when applicable.

\*\*\*

## About Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas is a world leader in inspection, certification, and laboratory testing services with a powerful purpose: to shape a world of trust by ensuring responsible progress. With a vision to be the preferred partner for customers' excellence and sustainability, the company innovates to help them navigate change.

Created in 1828, Bureau Veritas' 83,000 employees deliver services in 140 countries. The company's technical experts support customers to address challenges in quality, health and safety, environmental protection, and sustainability.

Bureau Veritas is listed on Euronext Paris and belongs to the CAC 40, CAC 40 ESG, SBF 120 indices and is part of the CAC SBT 1.5° index. Compartment A, ISIN code FR 0006174348, stock symbol: BVI. For more information, visit www.bureauveritas.com, and follow us on LinkedIn.



Our information is certified with blockchain technology. Check that this press release is genuine at www.wiztrust.com.

### **INVESTORS/ ANALYSTS CONTACTS**

Laurent Brunelle +33 (0)1 55 24 76 09 laurent.brunelle@bureauveritas.com

Colin Verbrugghe +33 (0)1 55 24 77 80 colin.verbrugghe@bureauveritas.com

Karine Ansart +33 (0)1 55 24 76 19 karine.ansart@bureauveritas.com

### **PR / MEDIA CONTACTS**

Anette Rey + 33 (0)6 69 79 84 88 anette.rey@bureauveritas.com

Martin Bovo +33 (0) 6 14 46 79 94 martin.bovo@bureauveritas.com